(R-87-810 REV. 1)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- o5 ¢4123

ADOPTED ON NOV24 1986

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that
the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to
execute, for and on behalf of said City, an amendment to
agreement with VAN DYKE AND ASSOCIATES, INC., for professional
services, on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No.
RR-262371, under the terms and conditions set forth in the
amendment to agreement on file in the office of the City Clerk as

Document No. RR- zﬁ7112

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount not

to exceed $36,600 from 0l1d Mission Dam Restoration, CIP No.
29-607, is hereby authorized, solely and exclusively for the
purpose of providing funds for the above project, and further
authorizing the City Auditor and Comptroller to transfer
unexpended funds to the appropriate reserves upon the advice of

the administering department.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

By

Rudolf HradeckY
Deputy City Attorney

RH:mrh

10/27/86
01/05/87
Aud.Cert:8700373
Or .Dept:Pk.&Rec.
R-87-810 REV. 1
Form=xr.auagr

-PAGE 1 OF 1-

GAA70



The City of San Diego
CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE AC_8700373

ORIGINATING
DEPT. NO.: 441

ITHEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury,
and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount $ Fund
Purpose
Date , 19 By:
AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT
ACCOUNTING DATA
ACCrG. L S | Funo DEPT ORG. AcCOUNT | 2B, | OFERATION | genequip | FaciLITY AMOUNT

TOTAL AMOUNT

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the
provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby [urther certify, in conformity with the
requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the
purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the
Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the
same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys
anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

FUND OVERRIDE O

Not to Exceed $ 36,600.00
Vendor___VAN DYKE AND ASSOCIATES, INC.

Purpose Authorizing expenditure of funds for Old Mission Dam Restoration Phase II Design

- professional services

e___October 20 86 : oludlio IO mo
Dat , 19 By AUDITOR b#D COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT

ACCOUNTING DATA

ACCIS 1 &Y | Funo DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT | ofBn | SERATION | senrequip | FaciLITY AMOUNT
1 30244 | 105 4117 296070 $36,600.00

TOTAL AMOUNT $36,600.00
AC-361 (REV 3-86) FUND OVERRIDE O

R" 26'7112 NOV 24 1986 Ac._8700373
NMAT7Y




Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on
by the following vote:

Council Members
Abbe Wolfsheimer
Bill Cleator
Gloria McColl
William Jones
Ed Struiksma
Mike Gotch
Judy McCarty

District 8
Mayor Maureen O'Connor

AUTHENTICATED BY:

CC-1276 (Rev. 6-86)

.....................................

Not Present

UPRRERREE
bpooooonn
opooooood
Opoooooon

MAUREEN O'CONNOR
Mayor of The City of San Dlego ‘California,

CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR
City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California,

............. %/ , Deputy.

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

f 267112 NOV 24 1936

iy s



